

**MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**(NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT)**

Date: 29.07.2024

**Corrigendum-II**

**Name of Work:** Maintenance of Operational track, assets of Ballastless track 35.01 RKM, Ballasted Track 5.1 RKM of Mainline & 2 Nos. Depots 8.89 TKM of Nagpur Metro Rail Project for a period of One Year.

**Tender No.:** N1-O&M(Track)-27/2024 dated 25.06.2024.

Following Modifications in the Bid Provisions shall apply: -

S. N.	Section & Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause as per Corrigendum-II
1	Notice Inviting Tender (NIT), Bid Security (EMD) (Page 3 of 240)	<p>The Bid Security / EMD amounting to <b>INR: 10,32,800/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only)</b> shall be in the form as mentioned in the Tender Document.</p> <p>As per GFR-2017, Rule No. 170, Bid Security /EMD is exempted for participating bidder registered as Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME).</p> <p>If applicable, the bidder shall submit "Bid Securing Declaration" as provided in Bidding forms along with a Copy of the MSE Registration Certificate.</p>	<p>The Bid Security / EMD amounting to <b>INR: 1,03,280/- (Rupees One Lakh Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Only)</b> shall be in the form as mentioned in the Tender Document.</p> <p>As per GFR-2017, Rule No. 170, Bid Security /EMD is exempted for participating bidder registered as Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME).</p> <p>If applicable, the bidder shall submit "Bid Securing Declaration" as provided in Bidding forms along with a Copy of the MSE Registration Certificate.</p>



**MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED**  
**(NAGPUR METRO RAIL PROJECT)**

S. N.	Section & Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause as per Corrigendum-II
2	Annexure-2A: Bid Data Sheet (BDS), Clause ITB 8.2  (Page 36 of 240)	<b>Following is added to the existing clause of ITB 8.2</b>  Such modification in the form of an addendum / Corrigendum will be uploaded on the e-tender portal of Maharashtra Govt. i.e. <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a> within the date given in NIT, which shall be available for all the prospective Bidders. Without prejudice to the general order of precedence prescribed in the Clause 1.5 of GC, bidder shall ensure these documents should be submitted along with their original Bid documents submission. All these addendums, corrigendum and clarifications shall be part of the Contract.	<b>Following is added to the existing clause of ITB 8.2</b>  Such modification in the form of an addendum / Corrigendum will be uploaded on the e-tender portal of Maharashtra Govt. i.e. <a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a> within the date given in NIT, which shall be available for all the prospective Bidders. Bidder shall ensure these documents should be submitted along with their original Bid documents submission. All these addendums, corrigendum and clarifications shall be part of the Contract.



  
29/07/2024  
**Executive Director (Procurement)**  
**Maha-Metro, Nagpur.**